  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
FEATURE:
●  Magnetic shielded for low radiation.
●  Ferrite bobbin core and compact size.
●  Low core loss for high frequency power application.
●  Large terminal surface for good PCB bonding.
SHAPES&DIMENSION:           Unit:mm
APPLICATION

     DSS set-top boxes
● Battery chargers
● High frequency wireless PART NUMBERING SYSTEM:
     communication devices
● Elctronic game devices TCRC  □□  □□ - □□□ □
● Industrial electronics
● Onboard power supplies
1)  PRODUCT SYMBOL
2)  OUTSIDE DIA          :m/m
3)  BODY HEIGHT        :m/m
4)  INDUCTANCE         :µH
5)  TOLERANCE           :K 10%, L 15%, M 20%,N 30%
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
D
7.7
10.0
12.5
TCRC TYPE
10.5MAX
10.5MAX
10.5MAX
B C
13.5MAX
13.5MAX
13.5MAX
G
T-WELL
2 3 4 51
TWI
45
EMC
COMPONENT
SMD
EMI
  SMD POWER INDUCTOR
STANDARD SPECIFICATION
Part Inductance DCR(Ω)Max. Rated D.C. Current(A)Max.
TCRC TCRC TCRC
No.      L(µH) 1030 1040 1050
6.50 7.50
4.20 10.00 7.00
4.05 6.30
7.50
3.80 5.75
6.00
3.30 4.75
5.50
3.15 4.10
4.80
2.50 4.00
2.40 4.40 3.75
2.05 3.60 2.65
1.20 2.90 1.80
1.10 2.30 1.65
0.90 2.10 1.50
0.78 1.45
0.68 1.50 1.20
0.63 1.35 0.95
0.56 0.90
0.53
0.51 1.15 0.80
0.92 0.70
0.70 0.50
1.Test Freq.(L): 100KHz 0.25V;
2.Tolerance of Inductance:  0.8~330µH±30%(N);
3.Operating temperature-40℃to+85℃.
4.The rated current indicates the current when the inductance decreases to 65% over OF it's nominal value or D.C.current
     when the temperature rising ∆t=30℃ lower ,whichever is lower.
TEN WELL INDUSTRIAL LTD. Homepage:http:\\www.ten-well.com
331 330
220
15